

Uttar Pradesh Cricket Association A company registered under section 25 of the Companies Act. 1956 (Now Section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013)

CIN-U92411UP2005NPL030360 • GSTIN: 09AAACU7822R1ZL (Affiliated to The Board of Control for Cricket in India)

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 19, Kamla Club, 84/31 Kalpi Road, Kanpur - 208012 (U.P.)

Tel.: 0512-2218076, 2223459, 2217157 • E-mail upcaknp@gmail.com • Website: www.upca.tv

Dated: 8th May 2023

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR HEAD COACH FOR UPCA MEN'S SENIOR TEAM AS PRESCRIBED BY BCCI FOR DOMESTIC TOURNAMENTS FOR YEAR 2023-24

Expression of Interest is invited from qualified candidate (s) / person (s) interested in serving as Head Coach for Uttar Pradesh Cricket Association Men's Senior Team in BCCI domestic Tournaments.

S. No.	Post
1	Head Coach – Sr. Men's Team

Interested Candidate (s) / Person (s) with adequate experience may send their Curricular Vitae (CV) along with details of experience in a closed envelope on the following address through Courier/Registered Speed Post or through e-mail id on our e-mail address 'upcaknp@gmail.com', so as to reach us latest up to 13th May, 2023:-

The Hony. Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Cricket Association Administrative Office, 19, Kamla Club, 84/31, Kalpi Road, **Kanpur** – 208 012 (UP).

On receipt of your formal application/CV expressing your Interest in serving Uttar Pradesh Cricket Association, we will conduct online interview via Zoom on 15th May 2023 for the shortlisted candidates.

Arvind Kumar Srivastava

Hony. Secretary

Place: Kanpur

Regd. Office: KAMLA TOWER, KANPUR - 208 001 Tel.: 0512-2371478, 2398972, 2396881, 2336600